.Product Identification：
. Shape and Dimension      .Schematic
D1(mm) D2(mm) E(mm)
0.45(typ.) 0.40(typ.) 0.17(typ.)
0.60(typ.) 0.60(typ.) 0.17(typ.)
Dimensions in mm
SMD Common Mode Filter / CML TYPE
Common mode noise suppression of signal lines in high speed and high density digital equipment such as

A(mm)
2.0±0.25
3.2±0.30
B(mm)
1.2±0.25
1.6±0.25
C(mm)
1.2±0.25
1.9±0.30
PIHD  □□□□  □  □□□  □
Tolerance
Inductance
Impedance Tolerance Test frequency
 DCR IDC Rated Voltage
(Ω) (±%) (MHz) (Ω) Max (mA) Max (Vdc)
CML201212T-300□ 30 25 100 0.20 450 10 50
CML201212T-400□ 40 25 100 0.12 500 10 50
CML201212T-420□ 42 25 100 0.12 500 10 50
CML201212T-500□ 50 25 100 0.20 500 10 50
CML201212T-670□ 67 25 100 0.25 400 10 50
CML201212T-750□ 75 25 100 0.30 400 10 50
CML201212T-900□ 90 25 100 0.30 400 10 50
CML201212T-121□ 120 25 100 0.30 370 10 50
CML201212T-161□ 160 25 100 0.30 340 10 50
CML201212T-181□ 180 25 100 0.35 330 10 50
CML201212T-201□ 200 25 100 0.35 330 10 50
CML201212T-221□ 220 25 100 0.35 330 10 50
CML201212T-261□ 260 25 100 0.40 300 10 50
CML201212T-301□ 300 25 100 0.50 300 10 50
CML201212T-331□ 330 25 100 0.50 300 10 50
CML201212T-371□ 370 25 100 0.40 280 10 50
CML201212T-601□ 600 25 100 0.375 250 10 50
CML201212T-671□ 670 25 100 0.60 150 10 50
CML201212T-681□ 680 25 100 0.60 170 10 50
CML201212T-901□ 900 25 100 0.80 120 10 50
CML201212T-102□ 1000 25 100 0.80 100 10 50
CML201212T-222□ 2200 25 100 1.40 100 10 50
Impedance Tolerance Test frequency
 DCR IDC Rated Voltage
(Ω) (±%) (MHz) (Ω) Max (mA) Max (Vdc)
CML321620T-900□ 90 25 100 0.30 370 10 50
CML321620T-161□ 160 25 100 0.40 340 10 50
CML321620T-261□ 260 25 100 0.50 310 10 50
CML321620T-601□ 600 25 100 0.80 260 10 50
CML321620T-102□ 1000 25 100 1.00 230 10 50
CML321620T-222□ 2200 25 100 1.20 200 10 50
NOTE:
1. Operating temperature range -40℃～85℃
2. IDC for Inductance drop 10% from its value without current.
3. □Tolerance：J=5％；K=10％；M=20％；Y=25％；N=30％